

Shyam Singh Katoch Vs. Onkar Chand and others.

COPC No. 31 of 2024

16.3.2024 **Present:** Mr.Maam Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms.Sharmila Patyal, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents.

Notice. Ms.Sharmila Patyal, Additional Advocate
General waives service and accepts notice on behalf of
respondents and seeks four weeks time to file compliance
affidavit. Compliance affidavit, as prayed, be filed within four
weeks.

List before appropriate Bench on **26th April, 2024.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

16th March, 2024
(Keshav)

