

**Shyam Singh Katoch vs. Onkar Chand Sharma
and others.**

COPC No.31 of 2024.

26.04.2024. Present: Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate Generals, Mr. J.S. Guleria and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents.

Reply is stated to have been filed on 25.04.2024, however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace the same and have it placed on record. Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks. List on **10.05.2024.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

April 26, 2024.
(krt)