

Shyam Singh Katoch Vs. Onkar Chand and others.

COPC No. 31 of 2024.

10.05.2024 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Having perused the reply filed by the respondent, we are not at all satisfied with the stand taken therein. Evidently, all consequential actions that has been taken by the respondent is after the contempt petition having taken by the respondent is after the contempt petition having been filed before this Court. Why the respondents of their own did not choose to comply with the judgment i.e. passed on 14.06.2023 is not at all forthcoming. Therefore, let the supplementary affidavit to this effect filed by the respondents on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **24.05.2024.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

May, 10, 2024.
(Manish)