

**Shyam Singh Katoch vs. Onkar Chand Sharma
and others.**

COPC No.31 of 2024.

24.05.2024. Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Taking into consideration the contents of the supplementary affidavit that has now been filed on behalf of the respondents whereby temporary work is in progress and DPR has been prepared, I deem it appropriate to defer the consideration of this case by three months. Ordered accordingly.

List on **23.08.2024.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

May 24, 2024.
(krt)