

Shyam Singh Katoch vs. Onkar Chand
Sharma and others

COPC No. 31 of 2024

24.08.2024 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with
Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Addl. A.G with
Ms.Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G for the
respondents.

Since the work is in progress, as informed by
learned counsel for the petitioner, the consideration of
this matter is deferred by eight weeks.

List on 27th December, 2024.

(**Tarlok Singh Chauhan**)
Judge

August 24, 2024
(naveen)