

**Shyam Singh Katoch v. Onkar Chand Sharma and Ors.**

**COPC No. 31 of 2024**

**27.12.2024** Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Deputy Advocate General to check with the NABARD whether DPR forwarded by the department has been processed or not?, if not, same may be got processed expeditiously. List in the month of March 2025.

**December 27, 2024**

*manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**