

Shyam Singh Katoch v. Onkar Chand Sharma and Ors.

COPC No. 31 of 2024

24.3.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Pursuant to order dated 27.12.2024, learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record communication dated 22.3.2025, issued under the signature of Superintending Engineer, Jal Shakti Circle, Kullu, perusal whereof reveals that in terms of judgment alleged to have been violated, though DPR has been submitted to NABARD for funding under the relevant scheme, but same been returned for consideration in the upcoming financial year 2025-26 under new tranche.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to have instructions within four weeks. List on 1.7.2025.

March 24, 2025
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**