

Shyam Singh Katoch
Versus
Onkar Chand Sharma & Ors.

COPC No.31 of 2024

01.07.2025 Present: Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, vice Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

Since original counsel representing the petitioner is not available, prayer has been made for an adjournment.
Prayer allowed, as not opposed. List after two weeks.

July 01, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge