

Shyam Singh Katoch v. Onkar Chand Sharma and Ors.

COPC No. 31 of 2024

25.7.2025 Present: Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

One week’s time, as prayed for, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to have instructions in terms of previous order. List on **6.8.2025**.

July 25, 2025
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge