

Shyam Singh Katoch vs. Onkar Chand Sharma and others

COPC No.31 of 2024

11.09.2025 Present Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted six weeks' time to have instructions in terms of order dated 24.03.2025.

List on 20.11.2025.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

September 11, 2025
(shankar)