

Shyam Singh Katoch vs. Onkar Chand Sharma & Ors.

COPC No.31 of 2024

27.05.2026

Present: Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate vice Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ankush Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3/State.

As per report of the Registry, respondent No.4, unserved for want of correct address.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner, prays for and is granted two weeks' time to furnish correct address of aforesaid respondent.

As prayed, list on 18.06.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

May 27, 2026
(reena)