

**Shyam Singh Katoch vs. Onkar Chand Sharma & Ors.**

**COPC No.31 of 2024**

**18.06.2026**

**Present:** Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3/State.

As per report of the Registry, PF along with correct address of respondent No.4, has been filed.

Therefore, let notice be issued to respondent No.4, returnable for 10.07.2026.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**June 18, 2026**  
(reena)