

Shyam Singh Katoch Vs. Onkar Chand Sharma & Ors.

COPC No. 31/2024

10.07.2026 Present: Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's further time to file an appropriate application.

As prayed for, list on **17.07.2026**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

10th July, 2026
(raman)