

*Shyam Singh Katoch* Vs. *Onkar Chand Sharma & ors.*

**COPC No.31 of 2024**

17.07.2026 Present: Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Ms. Archana Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for  
respondents No.1 to 3/State.

**CMP No.17426 of 2026**

Head. In view of the averments made in the  
application, the same is allowed and the amended memo of  
parties, annexed with the application, is ordered to be taken on  
record.

The application stands disposed of.

**COPC No.31 of 2024**

Let notice be issued to respondent No.4, as  
per fresh memo of parties, returnable within two weeks, on  
taking steps during the course of the day today.

List on **10.08.2026.**

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**July 17, 2026**  
(V.Himalvi)